PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kanebo, Ltd.	07/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaigan Bell Management, Ltd.
Street Address:	20-20, Kaigan 3-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6723667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)785-4601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107854721

Email: laprosecution@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dariush G. Adli
Address Line 1: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Address Line 2: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81833.0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dariush G. Adli

Total Attachments: 5

source=818330025rec#page1.tif

source=818330025namechdoc#page1.tif

source=818330025namechdoc#page2.tif

source=818330025namechdoc#page3.tif

source=818330025namechdoc#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0326

500756753

79 00.0

EHO S Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

	Attorney Docket No.: 81833.0025	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kanebo, Ltd.	KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT, LTD.	
Additional name(s) of servicing partition) attached?	20-20, Kaigan 3-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement		
Other		
Execution Date: July 1, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: n/a	
A. Patent Application No.(s) n/a	B. Patent No.(s) 6,723,667	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90067	☐ Enclosed	
Lus Aligeles, OA 30001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1314	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct	ot and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Drift Off		
Dariush G. Adli	Date: January 16, 2009	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
AICAGIUNG, V.	N 820:0-1700	

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0327

CERTIFICATE

- I, Fuyuji Nishimura of 5-4-203, Shinoharanakamachi 6-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe, Hyogo, Japan, do hereby certify that:
- 1. I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages.
- 2. That to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true translation by me of the abstract of the Certificate of a Portion of Closed Register of KANEBO,LTD.

Dated This Fifth day of November 2008

Tuyuji Nishimura Fuyuji Nishimura

English Abstract of Certification of a Portion of Closed Register

17·4, Sumida 5·chome, Sumida·ku, Tokyo KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT, LTD.

Company No. 0106-01-010335

	KANEBO, LTD. (鐘紡株式会社)		
Trade Name	KANEBO, LTD. (カネボウ株式会社)	-Changed January 1, 2001 Registered January 4, 2001	
	KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT, LTD.	Changed July 1, 2007 Registered July 10, 2007	
Main Office	17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo Japan		
Date of			
Established	February 1, 1944		
of the Company			
Dissolution	Dissolved by the decision of the general meeting of		
	shareholders at June 30, 2007		
	Registered July 10, 2007		
	In conformity with law of the Ministry of Justice § 15,		
Matters	additional clause No. 3,		
relating	The register was moved June 14, 1990.		
to the ·	The Main Office was moved to 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome,		
Registered ,	Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan on July 1st 2007		
Record	July 20th 2007 registered.		
	July 20th	2007 closed	

This is a certified copy of a portion of the closed matters recorded in the register.

July 23, 2007 TOKYO HOHMUKYOKU SUMIDA OFFICE Registry Official : Norio NIIMI

sealed

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0329

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都墨田区墨田五丁目17番4号 海岸ベルマネジメント株式会社 会社法人等番号 0106-01-010335

商号	鐘紡株式会社	
	カネボウ株式会社	平成13年 1月 1日変更
	•	平成 I 3年 1月 4日登記
	海岸ベルマネジメント株式会社	平成19年 7月 1日変更
		平成19年 7月10日登記
本 店	東京都墨田区墨田五丁目17番4号	-2
公告をする方法	官報を以て之を為す	:
	日本経済新聞に掲載する	平成 9年 6月2-7日変更
		平成49年 7月17日登記
	電子公告により行う http://www.kanebo.co.	平成1-7年 6月-29日変更
	<u>jp</u> 当会社の公告は、電子公告によることができな い事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じたとき	
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成17年 7月12日登記
	電子公告により行う h t t p://www. b e l l - m. c o. j p 当会社の公告は、電子公告によることができな い事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じたとき	平成19年 7月 1日変更
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する。	平成19年 7月10日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受けるために必要な事	http://www.kanebo.co. jp/kessankoukoku.html	平成15年 4月24日設定
項		平成15年 5月14日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年2月1日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

会社法人等番号 0106-01-010335

<u> </u>	監査役設置会社 平成19年 6月30日設定 平成19年 7月10日登記
委員会設置会社に 関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成16年 6月29日設定 平成16年 7月 9日登記
	委員会設置会社 平成 I 8年法務省令第 1 5 号 の規定により平成 I 8年 5 月 1 日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成18年 5月15日登記
解 散	平成19年6月30日株主総会の決議により解散 平成19年 7月10日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第 1 5 号附則第 3 項の規定により 平成 2 年 6 月 1 2 回移記
	平成19年7月1日東京都港区海岸三丁目20番2.0号是李店移転
	学成了9年,产生20日開始

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。

> 平成19年 7月23日 東京法務局墨田出張所 登記官



PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0331